1 2023 RES-246 2 3 EXTENSION OF CONTRACTS FOR CONVEYANCE SERVICES 4 5 The County Medical Examiner's Office has a need to transport decedents to the Dane County 6 Medical Examiner's facility utilizing multiple service providers. To identify service providers, the 7 Purchasing Division issued RFB# 122072. 8 9 Cress Funeral & Cremation Service, Foster Funeral & Cremation Services, Gunderson Funeral 10 Home, Professional Funeral Services (dba Badgerland Trade Service) and Ryan Funeral Home 11 were the awarded vendors for RFB# 122072 and each had an initial contract in the amount of 12 \$65,000. The Medical Examiner's Office would like to extend contracts with Cress Funeral & 13 Cremation Service, Gunderson Funeral Home, Professional Funeral Services (dba Badgerland 14 Trade Service) and Ryan Funeral Home. These extensions will each have a term expiring on 15 December 31, 2024 at a cost of \$65,000 for each vendor. 16 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County Board approves the contract 18 extensions for conveyance services to Cress Funeral & Cremation Service, Gunderson Funeral Home, Professional Funeral Services (dba Badgerland Trade Service) and Ryan Funeral Home, 19 and authorizes the County Executive and County Clerk to execute the contract extensions. 20